# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY, INC.		08/08/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Alliance Bank	
Street Address:	One East Washington Street, Suite 1400	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90716532	BUY HOLD SELL
Serial Number:	90773147	SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	90293426	COMMIT TO YOUR CRAFT
Registration Number:	6321069	RAPIDSTART
Registration Number:	6094628	CHRO ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4086134	REDCARPET
Registration Number:	3210118	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	2987393	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	3023083	SILKROAD
Registration Number:	3972480	SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2749093	SILK ROAD
Registration Number:	5002373	ENTELO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

JAY DASILVA **Correspondent Name:** 

REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0637

**TRADEMARK** 

900712546

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1758487 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvette Stohler
SIGNATURE:	/Yvette Stohler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=A -

Bridge\_Bank\_-\_SilkRoad\_-\_First\_Amendment\_to\_IP\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_SilkRoad\_Technology\_(8.2022)#page .tif source=A -

Bridge\_Bank\_-\_SilkRoad\_-\_First\_Amendment\_to\_IP\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_SilkRoad\_Technology\_(8.2022)#page2.tif

Bridge\_Bank\_-\_SilkRoad\_-\_First\_Amendment\_to\_IP\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_SilkRoad\_Technology\_(8.2022)#page3.tif source=A -

Bridge\_Bank\_-\_SilkRoad\_-\_First\_Amendment\_to\_IP\_Security\_Agreement\_-\_SilkRoad\_Technology\_(8.2022)#page4.tif

#### FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 8. 2022 (the "Amendment"), is entered into by and between WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Lender"), and SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

#### **RECITALS**

- On September 15, 2021, Lender and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor in connection with that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender and Grantor, dated as of September 15, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- Lender and Grantor desire to amend Exhibit B to the Agreement to add certain additional Trademarks not previously included on such Exhibit B.
- C. Lender and Grantor desire to amend Exhibit C to the Agreement to add certain additional Patents not previously included on such Exhibit C.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

Exhibit B to the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit B attached hereto.

Exhibit C to the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit C attached hereto.

Except as set forth in this Amendment, all terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall be and remain unmodified and in full force. This Amendment supersedes any other purported modification of the Agreement, whether or not executed by the parties or any of them.

This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DMS 23293013.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

**GRANTOR:** 

SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_B8DD28338ED14DC

Name: Kate O'Neill

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Address for Notices:

100 South Wacker Drive, #425

Chicago, IL 60606 Attn: Kate O'Neill

Email: legal@silkroad.com

**BANK:** 

**WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK,** 

an Arizona corporation

By: Eric Tulipano

Name: Eric Tulipano

Title: Vice President

Address for Notices:

One East Washington Street, Suite 1400

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Attn: Legal Department

Email: mike.lederman@bridgebank.com

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

### Ехнівіт В

### **TRADEMARKS**

## Please Check if No Trademarks Exist □

Mark / Title:	<u>U.S. Serial</u> <u>Number:</u>	U.S. Registration Number:	<u>USPTO</u> <u>Reference</u> <u>Number:</u>	Filing Date:
BUY HOLD SELL	90716532			5/17/2021
SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY	90773147			6/14/2021
COMMIT TO YOUR CRAFT	90293426			11/2/2020
RAPIDSTART	90132990	6321069		8/24/2020
CHRO ESSENTIALS	88708827	6094628		11/27/2019
REDCARPET	85103463	4086134		8/9/2010
SILK ROAD	78389670	3210118		3/24/2004
SILK ROAD	78374749	2987393		2/26/2004
SILKROAD	78393090	3023083		3/30/2004
SILKROAD TECHNOLOGY	77958930	3972480		3/15/2010
SILK ROAD	75605267	2749093		12/14/1998
ENTELO	86827900	5002373		11/20/2015

DMS 23293013.4

### Ехнівіт С

### **PATENTS**

### Please Check if No Patents Exist □

	T		T	T
<u>Title:</u>	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	<u>Issued Or</u> <u>Published?</u>	<u>Issue Date:</u>
ENTITY RESOLUTION TECHNIQUES AND SYSTEMS	9,734,207	14/981,064	YES	August 15, 2017
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACCESSING THIRD PARTY DATA ON WEBSITES		14/814,210		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RESUME STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL	7,016,853	09/665,757	YES	March 21, 2006
		16/149,693		
		16/383,585		
		16/384,851		
		16/384,789		
		16/384,768		
		16/384,827		
		16/136,955		

DMS 23293013.4

**RECORDED: 08/10/2022**